SNx4HC240 具有三态输出的八路缓冲器和线路驱动器
1 特性
• 2V 至 6V 的宽工作电压范围
• 高电流输出可驱动多达 15
个 LSTTL 负载
• 低功耗，ICC 最大值为 80μA
• tpd 典型值 = 9ns
• 5V 时，输出驱动为 ±6mA

Changes from Revision F (December 2021) to Revision G (April 2022) Page
• 添加了应用和实施 部分...................................................................................................................................... 9
10 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
SN54HC240, SN74HC240
ZHCSPH0H – DECEMBER 1982 – REVISED AUGUST 2024 www.ti.com.cn
10 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: SN54HC240 SN74HC240
English Data Sheet: SCLS128
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 19-Aug-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
84074012A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 84074012A
SNJ54HC
240FK
8407401RA Active Production CDIP (J) | 20 20 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 8407401RA
SNJ54HC240J
8407401SA Active Production CFP (W) | 20 25 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 8407401SA
SNJ54HC240W
JM38510/65703B2A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 JM38510/
65703B2A
JM38510/65703B2A.A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 JM38510/
65703B2A
JM38510/65703BRA Active Production CDIP (J) | 20 20 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 JM38510/
65703BRA
JM38510/65703BRA.A Active Production CDIP (J) | 20 20 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 JM38510/
65703BRA
M38510/65703B2A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 JM38510/
65703B2A
M38510/65703BRA Active Production CDIP (J) | 20 20 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 JM38510/
65703BRA
SN54HC240J Active Production CDIP (J) | 20 20 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 SN54HC240J
SN54HC240J.A Active Production CDIP (J) | 20 20 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 SN54HC240J
SN74HC240DBR Active Production SSOP (DB) | 20 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 HC240
SN74HC240DBR.A Active Production SSOP (DB) | 20 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 HC240
SN74HC240DBR.B Active Production SSOP (DB) | 20 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HC240
SN74HC240DGSR Active Production VSSOP (DGS) | 20 5000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HC240
SN74HC240DGSR.A Active Production VSSOP (DGS) | 20 5000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 HC240
SN74HC240DW Obsolete Production SOIC (DW) | 20 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 HC240